GEORGE E. COLES LEGAL FORMS

November 1994

QUIT CLAIM DEED-JOINT TENANCY Statutory (Illinois)

(individual to individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR(5) Eduardo Salinas and Martha Salinas Husband and wife, and Efrain Salinas unmarried. ____ of Chicago County of Cook of the City ____ ____ for the consideration of State of Illingis Ten / 00 Dollars and other good and valuable considerations __ _ in hand paid, and QUIT CLAIM(S) S to CONVEY(S) Eduardo Salinas and Martha Salinas Husband and Wife. (Name and Address of Grantees) not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, all interest in the

County, Illinois, commonly known as 2046 N. Latrobe Ave.

Chicago, IL. 60639 (Suc. Address)

waiver of the right of homestead.

following described Real Estate situated in __COOK

legally described as: See Attached

2420		
0400	723" (700°)

Doc#: 0400831099 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/08/2004 01:59 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

O'C Gut	onnor little tranty, Inc.	HIC. O OF THE REA	** C , SECTION 4 ** E. TATE TRANSFER ACT	7
# <u>20</u>	onnor little aranty, Inc. 032563 O'Comor Services Services	3	1 1 mar 1 m	63
	waiving all rights under and id premises not in tenancy i			llinois. TO HAVE
Permanent Real Esta	re Index Number(s): 13-	<u>-33-113-015</u>	TI 60639	
Address(es) of Real	Estate: 2046 N. Latro	obe Ave. Chicago,	, IL. 00033	2004
Please print or	.1 1	DATED this: 2nd	V Martha Salinas Martha Salinas	19 ²⁰⁰⁴ (SEAL)
T-1	Edvardo Salinas	(inos (seal)		(SEAL)
State of Illinois; Cou	enty of <u>Cook</u> said County, in the	he State aforesaid, DO HE	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary EREBY CERTIFY that	

rain Salinas, Eduardo Salinas and Martha Salinas

ICIAL SEAL"

personally known to me to be the same person S whose name S subscribed superson, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he express 07/02/07 he Sy signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as Their

tree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and

Given under r	ny hand and official scal, time 2nd	SIAL COPY	ry 1 2004
Commission of	expires07/02/2007		1/4
		NOTAR	PRIBLIC
This instrument	t was prepared by <u>G. Ray Moradi</u>	(Name and Address)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
	Eduardo Calina.	, and the second se	HOTANY GHOLAMREZA R MORACE STATE OF BLANCE COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/02/0
1	Eduardo Salinas (Name)	SEND SUBSEQUENT TA	K BT X TO
MAIL TO:	2046 N Latrobe Ave	Eduardo Salina	
}	(Address)	1	Name)
• (Chicago, IL. 60639 -	2046 N. Latrob	
	(City, State and Zip)		ddress)
OR	recorder's office box no.	Chicago, IL 606	ate and Zip)
	0	(41.7, 30	acc and Zip).
	10 ₀ .		
			,
	C	•	
	4		• •
-		County	
		0/2	
		~7×,	
		7	
		Clark	
	••.		•
••		7.6	
n		. 0.	
			1/Sc.11 71
CE CE			uit
)RG			I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
EORGE E. COL			≥4 <u> </u>
M C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		To	laim T TENAN L TO IND
GEORGE E. COLEO			
			uit Claim Dee Joint Tenancy Individual To Individual
			eed)
eu .			

0400831099 Page: 3 of 4

Stewart Title Guaranty Company

COMMITMENT

SCHEDULE A

Case No. 20032563

EXHIBIT A

Lot 26 in A. E. Hawes' Resubdivision of Lots 25 to 48, both inclusive, in Block 3 and Lots 1 to 12 both inclusive in Block 5, in Foss and Noble's Subdivision of part of the East ½ of the East ½ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Metid on, in Cook County, Illinois.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES:

3:
pago, h.

Office Address: 2046 N. Latrobe Ave., Chicago, IL

PIN: 13-33-113-015

This commitment is invalid unless the Insuring Provisions and Schedules A and B are attached.

Schedule A consists of 2 page(s)

0400831099 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 01/02/ , 10 2004	Signature: Y Grant or Agent
Dated	Grantor or Agent
Q	mal 1 Galace
Subscribed and swcin to before	agoverdo Solinas
me by the said Grantors	x Martha Salinas
this 2nd day of January	
19 2004	"SELCIAL SEAL"
Notary Public 1/m///	TOTAL ALADETA R MORAU E
	TO TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
To the state of th	the name of the grantee
The grantee or his/her/agent arrival	and vertices that the name of the grantee meficial interest in a land trust is either a
shown on the deed of assignment of be	ion or foreign corporation authorized to do
	AND ADDITIONATION OF ADJUSTS AND APPLICATION OF ADJUSTS AND ADJUSTS AND ADJUSTS AND ADJUSTS AND ADJUST
hold title to real estate under the	laws of the blace of fillions.
, 1	
Dated . 0/ (02 / 10 2004)	Signature: Vous Salinus Grantee or Agent
Dated	Grantee or Agent
	a Mortha Salinas
Subscribed and sworn to before	0,5
me by the said <u>Grantors</u>	TANAMAN TANAMA
this 2nd day of January	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
19_2004	M SNOTARY BOLIOLANDETA R MONAUL
Notary Public	STATE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/02/07

//	
//	
V	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cock County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]